PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name Execution Date				
Chih-Min Cheng			11/04/2010	
Bo Xia			12/13/2010	
George Thomas		10/29/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ATA			
Name:	Henkel Corpo	ration		
Street Address:	One Henkel V			
City:	Rocky Hill			
State/Country:	CONNECTIC	T		
Postal Code:	06067			
	RS Total: 1			
Property T	уре		Number 626 888 710 710 710 710 710 710 710 710 710 710	
Application Number:	13798895			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		00	
Fax Number:	8605715		\$40.00	
	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:(908) 243-2874Email:patents.mailbox@us.henkel.com				
	· · ·		successful.	
Email: Correspondent Name	patents.r		Ο	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	patents.r Henkel C One Hen	nailbox@us.henkel.com corporation kel Way	Ο	
Email: Correspondent Name	patents.r Henkel C One Hen	nailbox@us.henkel.com corporation		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	patents.r Henkel C One Hen Rocky Hi	nailbox@us.henkel.com corporation kel Way		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	patents.r Henkel C One Hen Rocky Hi	nailbox@us.henkel.com corporation kel Way II, CONNECTICUT 06067		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	patents.r Henkel C One Hen Rocky Hi	nailbox@us.henkel.com corporation kel Way II, CONNECTICUT 06067		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	patents.r Henkel C One Hen Rocky Hi	nailbox@us.henkel.com corporation kel Way II, CONNECTICUT 06067 LDEI-165-US Joanne Gutierrez	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

Total Attachments: 6 source=LDEI165_Assignment#page1.tif source=LDEI165_Assignment#page2.tif source=LDEI165_Assignment#page3.tif source=LDEI165_Assignment#page5.tif source=LDEI165_Assignment#page6.tif

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Chih-Min Cheng 15 Vine Brook Road Westford, MA 01886 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

Bo Xia 413 Sonoma Aisle Irvine, CA 92618 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

George Thomas 378 Windsor Road Bergenfield, NJ 07621 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION COMPOSITE FILM FOR BOARD LEVEL EMI SHIELDING

for which a patent application was filed on October 26, 2010 as Patent Application No. 61/406,705 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE HENKEL CORPORATION One Henkel Way Rocky Hill, CT 06067 United States of America

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

*****	*****	******	*****
	this UM	day of NOVEMber	, 2010.
Chih-Min Cheng		Chlmin Mm	2
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	/
state of MUSSachuseHs)	V	
County of Middlesex) ss:)		
On this 4th day of NOVEN	<u>ADLK</u> , 201	0	
		icole 1 Datton	
	Aota	ry Public	

On thu <u>Hh</u> day of <u>NOVEMOE</u>, <u>20</u> <u>10</u>, before me, the understaned netary public, personally appagred <u>Ohih-Min Ohing</u> (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>MDL</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. <u>VICOLL_VOLL</u> My Commission Expires <u>September 2946</u>, 2017

******	*****	*****	******	****
	this	3th day of	Dec.	, 2010.
Bo Xia		how	7	
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF IN	VEN TOR)	
State of)			
County of) ss:	~		
On this day of	,2	2010		
		SEE ATTAC	CHED FOR NO	TARY
	_	lotary Public		

- 4 -

.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDMENT

State Of California County Of Orange

On DECEMBER 13,2010 before me, ROSE L. NEWMAN, a notary public, personally appeared

	— B	A/X O		
--	-----	-------	--	--

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ht/she/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(minus) ROSE L'NEWMAN



(Optional)

Title/Type of the document: AGGIGNMENT

Document Date: Dec. 13, 2010

Number of Pages _____

Signer(s) other than named above _____

Signer's Capacity: _____

******	********	*************************************
	this 29	day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 2010.
George Thomas		Gury, thomas
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of New County of HUN	Jersey,	
County of HUN	terdon) ss:	
On this 29^{+n} da	y of <u>October</u> , 2010)
	DANIELLE L. HRIBIK	Ala
	I.D. No. 2353780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 21, 2011	Public
*****	****	******
· · · ·		

PATENT REEL: 031199 FRAME: 0076

- 5 -